TOP TURF TEDDY
THE PRINCE OF PACE

AQUEDUCT - SUNDAY, MARCH 1, 2026
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Horse

Trapping Hands
Geostoblame
Big Brooklyn
Reign It In
Swedish Candy
Charlie Hustle
Stanicky

Horse

Current Climate
Mezcalifornia
Carolina Smokeshow
Quick Power Nap
Truthorconsequence
Another Cleeshay

Horse

Tizmarkus

Divine Leader
Emerald Forest
Prince of Truth

My Man Matty
Canyouhearmerunnin
Scaramanga

Horse

Inonit
Noguchi
Lucky Dragon
Projectability
Thorsness

Race 1

8.729357827
6.309150608
3.029228976
2.374351971
1.879216664
1.670243634
1.349327253

Race 2

11.864198832
8.014937633

ML

6/5
5/2
92/

6.466453154 4

5.670705919
4.093323020
3.434371580

Race 3

5.519010713
3.986902679
3.766146378
3.721751446
3.200361731
2.304539891
2.045873909

Race 4

2.722466292
1.577030393
1.484091050
1.468930842
1.240337357

5/2

ITT

2.90
4.02
8.37
10.67
13.48
15.17
18.78

ITT

3.33
4.93
6.12
6.97
9.66
11.51

ITT

4.45
6.16
6.52
6.59
7.67
10.65
12.00

ITT

4.57
7.90
8.39
8.48
10.04
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Sports Hero

Uncle Barrie
Daytona Moonshine
Solo Flight

Horse

Will of a Womanne
My Devine One
Sassy Sats

Golden Miracle
Pencima

My Daughters' Gift
Houdini's Bride
Tree House
Looking At Annie

Horse

Ambition

Turn and Count
House United

Oil Capital
Sergeant Capps
Blown Cover
Carvellian Quest
Rock the Weekend
Whiskey N Soda

Horse

With the Angels
Sunday Girl
Lucille Ball
Hold Your Breath
Alani

My Lil Punky

On Command

Horse

Queen Sally
Island Charm
Boiling Point
Wayward Queen
My First Dinah
Hip Hop Dancer
Grit N Glitter

1.229814013
1.024427966
0.970615347
0.733269794

Race 5

3.797405051
3.259773361
2.224799026
1.362571757
1.028830348
0.691174218
0.584998967
0.504693830
0.383347796

Race 6

1.926122253
1.924823751
1.807196039
1.334741937
1.251601870
1.069112866
1.015651605
0.920236983
0.834868942

Race 7

4.886890917
4.473426255
3.989995269
3.268900814
3.267290307
3.174369786
1.815501784

Race 8

1.200784243
1.135745897
1.036290229
0.762326184
0.703219174
0.676777113
0.611377243

30
12
30

30

10.12
12.15
12.83
16.98

ITT

3.64
4.24
6.22
10.16
13.45
20.02
23.65
2742
36.10

ITT

6.27
6.28
6.69
9.05
9.66
11.30
11.90
13.13
14.47

ITT

5.09
5.56
6.23
7.61
7.61
7.84
13.70

ITT

6.18
6.54
7.17
9.74
10.56
10.97
12.15
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Icy Legs
Saratoga Sunset
Ishkabibble
Relli's Cruiser

0.451978130
0.365431858
0.343092077
0.138655288

12
15
20
50

16.43
20.32
21.64
53.55



