

# TOP TURF TEDDY

## THE PRINCE OF PACE

AQUEDUCT – SUNDAY, MARCH 1, 2026

<u>No.</u>	<u>Horse</u>	<u>Race 1</u>	<u>M/L</u>	<u>TTT</u>
<b>5</b>	<b><i>Trapping Hands</i></b>	<b>8.729357827</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>2.90</b>
<b>2</b>	<b><i>Geostoblame</i></b>	<b>6.309150608</b>	<b>6/5</b>	<b>4.02</b>
6	Big Brooklyn	3.029228976	5/2	8.37
7	Reign It In	2.374351971	92/	10.67
1	Swedish Candy	1.879216664	15	13.48
4	Charlie Hustle	1.670243634	8	15.17
3	Stanicky	1.349327253	6	18.78

<u>No.</u>	<u>Horse</u>	<u>Race 2</u>	<u>M/L</u>	<u>TTT</u>
<b>5</b>	<b><i>Current Climate</i></b>	<b>11.864198832</b>	<b>9/2</b>	<b>3.33</b>
<b>3</b>	<b><i>Mezcalifornia</i></b>	<b>8.014937633</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>4.93</b>
1	Carolina Smokeshow	6.466453154	4	6.12
2	Quick Power Nap	5.670705919	10	6.97
4	Truthorconsequence	4.093323020	3	9.66
6	Another Cleeshay	3.434371580	20	11.51

<u>No.</u>	<u>Horse</u>	<u>Race 3</u>	<u>M/L</u>	<u>TTT</u>
<b>7</b>	<b><i>Tizmarkus</i></b>	<b>5.519010713</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>4.45</b>
<b>2</b>	<b><i>Divine Leader</i></b>	<b>3.986902679</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>6.16</b>
4	Emerald Forest	3.766146378	5/2	6.52
1	Prince of Truth	3.721751446	5	6.59
5	My Man Matty	3.200361731	4	7.67
3	Canyouhearkerunnin	2.304539891	5	10.65
6	Scaramanga	2.045873909	15	12.00

<u>No.</u>	<u>Horse</u>	<u>Race 4</u>	<u>M/L</u>	<u>TTT</u>
<b>9</b>	<b><i>Inonit</i></b>	<b>2.722466292</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>4.57</b>
3	Noguchi	1.577030393	5/2	7.90
5	Lucky Dragon	1.484091050	7/2	8.39
7	Projectability	1.468930842	4	8.48
2	Thorsness	1.240337357	7/2	10.04

8	Sports Hero	1.229814013	8	10.12
1	Uncle Barrie	1.024427966	30	12.15
6	Daytona Moonshine	0.970615347	12	12.83
4	Solo Flight	0.733269794	30	16.98

<u>No.</u>	<u>Horse</u>	<u>Race 5</u>	<u>M/L</u>	<u>TTT</u>
<b>10</b>	<b><i>Will of a Womanne</i></b>	<b>3.797405051</b>	<b>7/5</b>	<b>3.64</b>
<b>3</b>	<b><i>My Devine One</i></b>	<b>3.259773361</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>4.24</b>
4	Sassy Sats	2.224799026	4	6.22
5	Golden Miracle	1.362571757	15	10.16
2	Pencima	1.028830348	30	13.45
6	My Daughters' Gift	0.691174218	20	20.02
1	Houdini's Bride	0.584998967	12	23.65
8	Tree House	0.504693830	20	27.42
9	Looking At Annie	0.383347796	30	36.10

<u>No.</u>	<u>Horse</u>	<u>Race 6</u>	<u>M/L</u>	<u>TTT</u>
<b>4</b>	<b><i>Ambition</i></b>	<b>1.926122253</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>6.27</b>
<b>3</b>	<b><i>Turn and Count</i></b>	<b>1.924823751</b>	<b>5/2</b>	<b>6.28</b>
<b>5</b>	<b><i>House United</i></b>	<b>1.807196039</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>6.69</b>
6	Oil Capital	1.334741937	6	9.05
9	Sergeant Capps	1.251601870	4	9.66
7	Blown Cover	1.069112866	8	11.30
1	Carvellian Quest	1.015651605	7/2	11.90
8	Rock the Weekend	0.920236983	30	13.13
2	Whiskey N Soda	0.834868942	8	14.47

<u>No.</u>	<u>Horse</u>	<u>Race 7</u>	<u>M/L</u>	<u>TTT</u>
<b>7</b>	<b><i>With the Angels</i></b>	<b>4.886890917</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>5.09</b>
<b>6</b>	<b><i>Sunday Girl</i></b>	<b>4.473426255</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>5.56</b>
<b>4</b>	<b><i>Lucille Ball</i></b>	<b>3.989995269</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>6.23</b>
1	Hold Your Breath	3.268900814	5/2	7.61
3	Alani	3.267290307	12	7.61
2	My Lil Punky	3.174369786	10	7.84
5	On Command	1.815501784	10	13.70

<u>No.</u>	<u>Horse</u>	<u>Race 8</u>	<u>M/L</u>	<u>TTT</u>
<b>5</b>	<b><i>Queen Sally</i></b>	<b>1.200784243</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>6.18</b>
<b>8</b>	<b><i>Island Charm</i></b>	<b>1.135745897</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>6.54</b>
<b>10</b>	<b><i>Boiling Point</i></b>	<b>1.036290229</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>7.17</b>
1	Wayward Queen	0.762326184	15	9.74
2	My First Dinah	0.703219174	6	10.56
11	Hip Hop Dancer	0.676777113	20	10.97
9	Grit N Glitter	0.611377243	6	12.15

7	Icy Legs	0.451978130	12	16.43
4	Saratoga Sunset	0.365431858	15	20.32
3	Ishkabibble	0.343092077	20	21.64
6	Relli's Cruiser	0.138655288	50	53.55